

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15027/2023

Bansi Lal Yogi Son Of Shri Lal Chand Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Prahlad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG for respondent no.1 Mr. Javed Khan for respondent nos. 2 to 4

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

02/04/2024

Today, when the case comes up, learned counsel for the respondent-JDA prays for one more opportunity of a week to submit affidavit as directed earlier on 02.11.2023.

List on 15.04.2024.

Registry shall publish the names of Mr. Javed Khan & Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG respectively in the cause list as counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 & 1. *Vakalatnama* should also be filed before the next date of hearing.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ