

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15027/2023

Bansi Lal Yogi Son Of Shri Lal Chand Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Kinjal Surana on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG Mr. Javed Khan

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

15/04/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for short adjournment to go through the reply filed by respondents.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ