

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15027/2023

Bansi Lal Yogi Son Of Shri Lal Chand Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah Ms. Nishita Gambhir

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

20/01/2025

In compliance of the order of this Court dated 12.11.2024 of this Court, an affidavit has been filed on behalf of Secretary JDA, wherein, in Para No.6 of the affidavit, they have stated that there is no interim order is operating on various khasra numbers, however, they have not shown the reason(s) as to why they have not constructed the road when no interim order has been passed by this Court in any of the writ petitions.

In that view of the matter, Secretary JDA shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing to explain the status of the complete land on which they want to construct the road.

List on 03.02.2025.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to Secretary, JDA.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J