

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. PIL Petition No. 15027/2023

Bansi Lal Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma Advocate with Mr. Ganesh Sharma Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah Additional Advocate General with Mr. Naman Dadhich Advocate. Mr. Javed Khan Advocate. Mr. Nishant Jain, Secretary, Jaipur Development Authority present in person.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS
Order

03/02/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents would submit that the reasons, as to why it is not possible to construct the road at this stage, have been explained in an affidavit which has been filed on 31.01.2025. Amongst various reasons, one of the reason being stated is that there is interim order operating in a large number of petitions wherein validity of acquisition proceedings is under challenge.

Registry is directed to place the affidavit on record and list this case in the next week.

Presence of the Officer as directed earlier is exempted.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ