

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15027/2023

Bansi Lal Yogi Son Of Shri Lal Chand Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | None present                                                                                                                                                                      |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Kartik Agarwal, Adv. for<br>Ms. Preeti Sharma, Adv.<br>Mr. S.M. Sharma, AAAG with<br>Mr. Karni Singh Sandu, Adv.<br>Mr. Vishwas Fatehpuria, Adv. for<br>Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA**

**Order**

**29/01/2026**

No one has put in appearance on behalf of petitioner(s).

List this matter after four weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J