

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.15027/2023

Bansi Lal Yogi Son of Shri Lal Chand Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Prahlad Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Preeti Sharma, Adv. and Mr.Kartik Agarwal, Adv. Ms.Pooja Sharma, AAAG for State.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

16/03/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-JDA wants time to take instructions.
2. The fresh status report regarding construction of the 200 ft. sector road shall also be placed before us on the next date.
3. List this case on 28.04.2026.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J
Himanshu Soni/41

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ