

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15027/2023

Bansi Lal Yogi Son Of Shri Lal Chand Yogi

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma Mr. Lakhan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Preeti Sharma Mr. Abhishek Sharma with Ms. Pooja Sharma,AAAG for R-1

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

28/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that so far as the claim for construction of sector road is concerned, the same cannot be turned in view of the interim order passed by this Court in several writ petitions.

Let an affidavit may also be filed.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ